Orphazyme  Prospectus  November  201 764

Capitalisation and Indebtedness

The following table sets forth the capitalisation, indebtedness and cash, cash equivalents, and securities of Orphazyme as of 30 Septem-
ber 2017:

• on an actual basis reflecting the carrying amounts on the balance sheet of the Company; and
• on an adjusted basis reflecting the use of net proceeds of the Offering (assuming full exercise of the Overallotment Option) as

described in “Background to the Offering and Use of Proceeds”; the 2017 Capital Structure Adjustment (assuming an Offer Price at
the midpoint of the Offer Price Range and, thereby, an issue of 720,875 bonus Shares prior to Admission as part of the 2017
Capital Structure Adjustment); and exercise of all Pre-IPO Warrants in connection with the Offering.

See “Description of the Shares and Share Capital” for information relating to the Company’s issued share capital and number of outstanding
Shares. You should read this table in conjunction with the Company’s Audited Financial Statements and Interim Financial Statements
included elsewhere in this Offering Circular and “Operating and Financial Review”.

As of 30 September 2017

DKK million Actual Adjustments  As Adjusted

Cash and cash equivalents 98.9 635 733.9

Total cash and cash equivalent assets 98.9 635 733.9

Bank debt 0 0 0

Trade payables 1.8 0 1.8

Other payables 22.9 0 22.9

Current financial debt 24.7 0 24.7

Of which is secured 0 0 0

Of which is guaranteed 0 0 0

Of which is unsecured/unguaranteed 24.7 0 24.7

Non-current financial debt 0 0 0

Of which is secured 0 0 0

Of which is guaranteed 0 0 0

Of which is unsecured/unguaranteed 0 0 0

Total financial indebtedness 24.7 0 24.7

Net financial indebtedness (74.2) (635) (709.2)

Share capital 5.1 17.7 22.8

Share premium 218.9 617.3 836.2

Accumulated deficit (129.5) 0 (129.5)

Total equity 94.5 635 729.5

Other than as specifically set out above, all of Orphazyme’s interest-bearing liabilities are unsecured and unguaranteed.

Orphazyme may in the future need additional capital and may seek to obtain further financing through raising new equity capital or debt
financing.

Orphazyme has no reason to believe that there has been any material change to its actual capitalisation since 30 September 2017, other
than the 2017 Capital Structure Adjustment (as reflected above) and/or changes resulting from the ordinary course of business.

Orp haz ym e  Prospec tus  Novem b er  2 017 65

Working  cap i t a l  s t a te m e n t

[…]

Shares of DKK 1 each or multiples thereof, assuming an Offer Price at the midpoint of the Offer Price Range (and thereby an issue of
720,875 bonus Shares prior to Admission as part of the 2017 Capital Structure Adjustment), which will all be issued and fully paid up.

Immediately after payment of the new Shares to be issued by the Company pursuant to the Offering (excluding the Overallotment Option)
and registration of the related capital increase, the Company’s registered share capital will have a nominal value of DKK 21,511,265, divided
into 21,511,265 Shares of nominal value DKK 1 each, assuming exercise of all Pre-IPO Warrants vesting in connection with the Offering
and an Offer Price at the midpoint of the Offer Price Range (and thereby an issue of 720,875 bonus Shares prior to Admission as part of
the 2017 Capital Structure Adjustment).

Movement  in  the  Share  Cap i ta l
The table set forth below presents the development of the Company’s share capital from its incorporation until the date hereof.

Date of approval
Transaction
type

Share capital
before change

(DKK)

Share capital
change

(DKK)

Share capital
after change

(DKK)

Number of
shares after

change

19 June 2009
Incorporation of the Company as
a private limited company — — 125,000 A-shares: 125,000

15 March 2010
Capital increase by cash
contribution 125,000 100,000 225,000

A-shares: 125,000
B-shares: 100,000

9 December 2010

Capital increase by cash
contribution and debt conversion
(50/50) 225,000 204,082 429,082

A-shares: 125,000
B-shares: 304,082

12 May 2011
Capital increase by cash
contribution 429,082 136,054 565,136

A-shares: 125,000
B-shares: 440,136

12 July 2011(1)
Capital increase by cash
contribution 565,136 760,204 1,325,340

A-shares: 125,000
B-shares: 1,200,340

Orphazyme  Prospectus  November  201 7132

29 August 2011(1)
Capital increase by cash
contribution 1,325,340 304,081 1,629,421

A-shares: 125,000
B-shares: 1,504,421

3 April 2013
Capital increase by cash
contribution 1,629,421 545,787 2,175,208

A-shares: 125,000
B-shares: 2,050,208

6 January 2015(2)
Capital increase by cash
contribution and debt conversion 2,175,208 1,042,823 3,218,031

A-shares: 125,000
B-shares: 2,050,208
C-shares: 1,042,823

12 November 2015
Capital increase by cash
contribution 3,218,031 127,724 3,345,755

A-shares: 125,000
B-shares: 2,050,208
C-shares: 1,170,547

16 September 2016
Capital increase by cash
contribution 3,345,755 14,786 3,360,541

A-shares: 125,000
B-shares: 2,050,208
C-shares: 1,185,333

26 January 2017
Capital increase by cash
contribution 3,360,541 534,007 3,894,548

A-shares: 125,000
B-shares: 2,050,208
C-shares: 1,719,340

26 January 2017
Capital increase by cash
contribution 3,894,548 772,022 4,666,570

A-shares: 125,000
B-shares: 2,050,208
C-shares: 2,491,362

29 June 2017
Capital increase by cash
contribution 4,666,570 435,640 5,102,210

A-shares: 125,000
B-shares: 2,050,208
C-shares: 2,927,002

20 October 2017
Conversion into a public limited
liability company 5,102,210 — 5,102,210

A-shares: 125,000
B-shares: 2,050,208
C-shares: 2,927,002

2 November 2017 Consolidation of share classes(3) 5,102,210 — 5,102,210 5,102,210
2 November 2017 Issue of bonus Shares(3) 5,102,210 6,487,882 11,590,092 11,590,092

(1)  As corrected with the Danish Business Author i ty  on 9 Apr i l  2013.
(2)  DKK 827,165 of  the capita l  increase was paid for  in  cash and DKK 215,658 was paid for  by debt  conversion.
(3)  In  connect ion with the 2017 Capital  Structure Adjustment involv ing a 1 :1 consol idat ion of  the then exist ing share c lasses,  a  number of

bonus Shares were issued in order  to account for  the preferent ia l  r ights attached thereto.  For  a fur ther  descr ipt ion of  the 2017 Capital
Structure Adjustment ,  p lease see “Ownership Structure and Main Shareholders—2017 Capita l  Structure Adjustment ” .